National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration
(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

INCUMBENCY ROSTER FROM 16.01.2020 FOR THE POST OF LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC) AFTER IMPLEMENTATION OF

RECRUITMENT RULES AND SERVICE REGULATIONS

Name of the Post
Sanctioned strength
Pay Level

Method of Requirement

Lower Division Clerk

15

Level-2 (as per 7th CPC)

85% by Direct recruitment, 10% by Department Test and 5%

by Seniority-cum-fitness

Number of posts S. No. Name of Incumbent Date of Date of quitting/ Remarks
Joining Superannuation
Permanent | Temporary Total 1. Shri Naresh Bhardwaj 10.05.2019 31.12.2050
2. Shri Irfan 10.05.2019 31.12.2044 Expired on
15.05.2024
3. Smt. Dr. Alka Shah 22.11.2021 30.06.2043
[Appointment on
Compassionate Ground]
4. Shri Amit Kumar 22.09.2023 31.01.2050
[Appointment on
Compassionate Ground]
5. Farina Parveen 02.07.2024 - 31.08.2053
[Appointment on .
Compassionate Ground]
6.
7
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
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