National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

<u>INCUMBENCY ROSTER FROM 16.01.2020 FOR THE POST OF LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC) AFTER IMPLEMENTATION OF</u> RECRUITMENT RULES AND SERVICE REGULATIONS

Name of the Post Lower Division Clerk

Pay Level Sanctioned strength

Method of Requirement 85% by Direct recruitment, 10% by Department Test and 5% Level-2 (as per 7th CPC)

by Seniority-cum-fitness

(Re	E	Prepared by																Permanent	Nu	Nı					
kha Rani)	No Charles																	Temporary	Number of posts						
																							Total		
(Sangeeta Angom) (Suman		Che	15.	14.	13.	12.	11.	10.	9.	8.	7.	6.			57		790	4.			3.	2.	1.		S. No.
		Checked by											Compassionate Ground]	[Appointment on	Farina Parveen	Compassionate Ground]	[Appointment on	Shri Amit Kumar	Compassionate Ground]	[Appointment on	Smt. Dr. Alka Shah	Shri Irfan	Shri Naresh Bhardwaj		Name of Incumbent
	And the second of the second o	Liaison Officer-1													02.07.2024			22.09.2023			22.11.2021	10.05.2019	10.05.2019	Joining	Date of
															31.08.2053			31.01.2050			30.06.2043	31.12.2044	31.12.2050	Superannuation	Date of quitting/
		Liaison Officer-2																				Expired on 15.05.2024			Remarks